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HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Kutztown
Lancaster Catholic

BOXSCORE

Football
10/13 at 7:00 pm
at Lancaster Catholic

League

1 2
Kutztown 14
Lancaster Catholic 20 6 25

SCORING SUMMARY

Lancaster Catholic: Charlie Warren 11-yard pass from David Stefanow
PAT Kick (Will O'Malley) , 1st

Kutztown: Ethan Lafferty 8-yard run
PAT Missed kick, Ist

Lancaster Catholic: Christian Fields 78-yard kickoff return
PAT Missed kick, TIst

Kutztown: James Undercuffler 5-yard pass from Colten Mathias
PAT 2 Pt Run (Colten Mathias) , Ist

Lancaster Catholic: Elijah Cunningham 74-yard run
PAT Kick (Will O'Malley) , 1st

Lancaster Catholic: Elijah Cunningham 6-yard run
PAT Missed kick, 2nd

Kutztown: Ethan Lafferty 1-yard run
PAT Kick (Josh Kimpland), 2nd

Lancaster Catholic: Elijah Cunningham 50-yard run
PAT Failed 2 Pt Run, 3rd

Lancaster Catholic: Elijah Cunningham 55-yard run
PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass, 3rd

21
58

oT Total
21
58



Lancaster Catholic: Josh Acker 30-yard pass from David Stefanow

PAT Missed kick, 3rd

Lancaster Catholic: Brandon Way 78-yard run
PAT Kick (Will O'Malley) , 4th

TEAM STATS

First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - KUTZTOWN

Name

Colten Mathias

Wyatt Stoess

RUSHING - KUTZTOWN

Name

Ethan Lafferty

Brenden Ackley

David Bates

Jayden Swoyer

Jayce Gruber

Colten Mathias

Eli Schlappich

Kutztown
15
347
62/278
4.48
5/15
33.33
69
4/32
2/56
28

335

176

511

1/0

Comp Att
3 1
2 4
Att

21

21

9

2

1

4

Yds
102
147

Lancaster Catholic

13
5N

17/335

19.71
6/7
85.71
176
2/20
0/0

278

69

347

0/0

Pct
27.27
50

Yds TD
21 1
48 0

Yds/Att

4.86

INT
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Wyatt Stoess

RECEIVING - KUTZTOWN
Name

David Bates

Jayden Swoyer

Eli Schlappich

James Undercuffler

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - LANCASTER CATHOLIC

Name

David Stefanow

RUSHING - LANCASTER CATHOLIC

Name

R.J. Gonzalez

Elijah Cunningham
Brandon Way

David Stefanow

RECEIVING - LANCASTER CATHOLIC

Name

Terrell Crawley
Josh Acker
Brandon Way

Charlie Warren

Rec Yds
1 4
1 2
1 46
2 17
Comp Att Pct
6 7 85.71
Att Yds
2 31
12 232
1 78
2 -6
Rec Yds
1 12
2 101
1 3
2 53

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

|Se|ect a sport

PEOPLE ARE READING
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Yds/Catch
4
2
46
85

Yds D
176 2

Yds/Att
15.5
19.33
78
-3

Yds/Catch
12
50.5

26.5
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