<u>Home</u> / <u>Sports</u> / <u>High School Sports</u> / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

# HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Kutztown	21
Lancaster Catholic	58

#### **BOXSCORE**

Football 10/13 at 7:00 pm at Lancaster Catholic League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Kutztown	14	7	0	0	Ο	21
Lancaster Catholic	20	6	25	7	0	58

#### SCORING SUMMARY

Lancaster Catholic: Charlie Warren 11-yard pass from David Stefanow

PAT Kick (Will O'Malley), 1st

Kutztown: Ethan Lafferty 8-yard run

PAT Missed kick, 1st

Lancaster Catholic: Christian Fields 78-yard kickoff return

PAT Missed kick, 1st

Kutztown: James Undercuffler 5-yard pass from Colten Mathias

PAT 2 Pt Run (Colten Mathias), 1st

Lancaster Catholic: Elijah Cunningham 74-yard run

PAT Kick (Will O'Malley), 1st

Lancaster Catholic: Elijah Cunningham 6-yard run

PAT Missed kick, 2nd

**Kutztown:** Ethan Lafferty 1-yard run PAT Kick (Josh Kimpland) , 2nd

Lancaster Catholic: Elijah Cunningham 50-yard run

PAT Failed 2 Pt Run, 3rd

Lancaster Catholic: Elijah Cunningham 55-yard run

PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass, 3rd

Lancaster Catholic: Josh Acker 30-yard pass from David Stefanow

PAT Missed kick, 3rd

Lancaster Catholic: Brandon Way 78-yard run

PAT Kick (Will O'Malley), 4th

## TEAM STATS

Eli Schlappich

	Kutztown				Lancas	ster Catholic	;	
First downs	15					13		
Total yards	347					511		
Rushes/Yards	62/278					17/335		
Rushing avg	4.48					19.71		
Comp/Atts	5/15					6/7		
Comp pct	33.33					85.71		
Pass yards	69					176		
Penalties/Yds	4/32					2/20		
Punts/Yds	2/56					0/0		
Punting average	28					0		
Rushing yds allowed	335					278		
Passing yds allowed	176					69		
Total yds allowed	511					347		
Fumbles/Lost	1/0					0/0		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - KUTZTOWN								
Name		Comp		Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Colten Mathias		3		11	27.27	21	1	1
Wyatt Stoess		2		4	50	48	0	0
RUSHING - KUTZTOWN								
Name			Att		Yds	Yds/Att	:	TD
Ethan Lafferty			21		102	4.86		2
Brenden Ackley			21		147	7		0
David Bates			9		69	7.67		0
Jayden Swoyer			2		0	0		0
Jayce Gruber			1		-1	-1		0
Colten Mathias			4		-17	-4.25		0

1

-3

-3

0

Wyatt Stoess		2	-19	-9.5		0
RECEIVING - KUTZTOWN						
Name		Rec	Yds	Yds/Cato	ch	TD
David Bates		1	4	4		0
Jayden Swoyer		1	2	2		0
Eli Schlappich		1	46	46		0
James Undercuffler		2	17	8.5		1
PLAYER STATS PASSING - LANCASTER CATHOLIC						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
David Stefanow	6	7	85.71	176	2	0
RUSHING - LANCASTER CATHOLIC						
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/A	tt	TD
R.J. Gonzalez		2	31	15.5		Ο
Elijah Cunningham		12	232	19.33	3	5
Brandon Way		1	78	78		1
David Stefanow		_				0
David Coldinov		2	-6	-3		O
RECEIVING - LANCASTER CATHOLIC		2	-6	-3		O
	Rec	2 <b>Yd</b> :		-3 Yds/Catch		TD
RECEIVING - LANCASTER CATHOLIC	<b>Rec</b>		5			-
RECEIVING - LANCASTER CATHOLIC Name		Yds	5	Yds/Catch		TD
RECEIVING - LANCASTER CATHOLIC  Name  Terrell Crawley	1	<b>Yd:</b> 12	5	Yds/Catch		<b>TD</b>
RECEIVING - LANCASTER CATHOLIC  Name  Terrell Crawley  Josh Acker	1 2	<b>Yd:</b> 12 101	5	<b>Yds/Catch</b> 12 50.5		<b>TD</b> 0

# HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

I			

# HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Calaataaaaat	
Select a sport	~

## PEOPLE ARE READING